Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Г.

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jun Wu			08/21/2007	
Tang Xi Liu			08/22/2007	
Feng Hong			08/22/2007	
Yong-Gang Wang			08/22/2007	
Bo Yang			08/22/2007	
Lei Zhang			08/22/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Google Inc.			
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway			
City:	Mountain View			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		13158125		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(877)76	9-7945		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ul.	
Phone:	(404) 89	-		
Email: iker@fr.com				
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1:		RICHARDSON P.C.		
Address Line 2:	P.O.BO			
Address Line 4:	MINNE	APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16113-0859002		
		I		
			PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 7

source=16113-0859002 executed assignment#page1.tif source=16113-0859002 executed assignment#page2.tif source=16113-0859002 executed assignment#page3.tif source=16113-0859002 executed assignment#page4.tif source=16113-0859002 executed assignment#page5.tif source=16113-0859002 executed assignment#page6.tif source=16113-0859002 executed assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, JUN WU of 20398 Franklin Avenue, Saratoga, CA 95070, TANG XI LIU of 34-242, Xiao Nan Zhuang, Wan Quan He Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100089, China, FENG HONG of 807 Ram Lane, Foster City CA, 94404, YONGGANG WANG of Haidian District, Beijing, China, BO YANG of Tsinghua Science Park Building 6, No. 1 Zhongguancun East Road, Haidian District Beijing 100084, China, LEI ZHANG of B5 606, Keyuan Subdistrict, No.1 Zhongguancun North Road, Haidian, Beijing, China, 100081, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DOMAIN DICTIONARY CREATION, filed August 23, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>11/844,067</u>, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 026694 FRAME: 0311

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-859001 Client's Ref. No.: GP-1349-01-US

JUN WU

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 8/21/2007

Peng Xu Typed or Printed Name

<u>371 Elan Village Ln</u>, #204 <u>San Jose, CA 951</u>34 Witness Address

TANG XI LIU

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 2 of 4

PATENT **REEL: 026694 FRAME: 0312**

002

Attomey's Docket No.: 16113-859001 Client's Ref. No.; GP-1349-01-US

JUN WU

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: _

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

& Tany Xi Lin

TANG XI LIU

Witnessed by:

Ilao Qiao Signature

Date: 2007. 8.22

Hao Qiao Typed or Printed Name

Hua Quing Jia Yuan Building & Room 914 24 mg guan Cun East Road Hai Dan District Beijing Witness Address

PATENT **REEL: 026694 FRAME: 0313**

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-859001 Client's Rcf. No.: GP-1349-01-US

FENG HONG

Witnessed by:

Date: 2007/8/22

Signature

Typed or Printed N lame

Thughan Scrence Kark, Mariduan Beijug China

Witness Address

YONGGANG WANG

Witnessed by:

Date: _____

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 3 of 4

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-859001 Client's Ref. No.: CP-1349-01-US

FENG HONG

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: _____

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

YONGGANG WANG

Witnessed by:

to the las

05 Date: _ 12/2

Signature

Li Dahar

Typed or Printed Name

Tsinghma Science Park Building 6 Not. Zhongguancun Zait Road, Haudian Pistrict, Beijing J.K. Chinn Witness Address

Page 3 of 4



Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-859001 Client's Ref. No.: GP-1349-01-US

ang **BO YANG**

Witnessed by:

PoZhang_____ Signature

Date: 2007/8/22

PoZhong Typed or Printed Name

Targhue Science Park, <u>Maidren Beijig</u>, Chine Witness Address

LEI ZHANG

Witnessed by:

Date:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

16113-859001

🖉 011/014

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-859001 Client's Ref. No.: GP-1349-01-US

BO YANG

Witnessed by:

Date: ____

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Lei Zhang LEI ZHANG

Witnessed by:

<u>Pozhang</u> Signature <u>Pozhang</u> Typed or Printed Name <u>Tinghue Science Park</u> Haidian. <u>Berjing, Chine</u> Witness Address

Witness Address

16113-859001

RECORDED: 08/03/2011